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provements upon presentation of a verified account of the cost
of such improvement to the City. )

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
2fter its passage.

Approved April 13, 1921.

CHAPTER 240—H. F. No. 1030,

An act fixing the salary of county commissioners in counties now
or hereafter having not less than thirty-eight not more than forty-
two congressional townships and now or hercafter having a taxa-
ble valuation of not less than ten million dollars.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota..

. Section 1. Salaries of county commissioners in certain coun-
ties.—In each county of this state now or hereafter containing
not less than thirty-eight (38) nor more than forty-two (42)
congressional townships and uow or hereafter having a taxable
valuation of not less than ten million dollars as finally equalized
by the state tax commission each year, the several members of
the county board shall receive a salary of $400 per year to be paid
in twelve equal installments which shall be in full for all services
upon the county board and committees thereof.

Sec. 2. Per diem and mileage—FEach member of such county
board shalt also receive three dollars per day for each and every
day necessarily occupied in the discharge of their official duties
while acting on any committee under the direction of the board,
and ten cents per mile each way for every mile necessarily trav-
eled in attending such committee work, and shall also be entitled
to mileage of ten cents per mile each way for every mile neces-
sarily traveled for attending meetings of the board, not to exceed
twelve meetings in any one year; and in addition, the chairman
if the county board shall receive ten tents per mile each way for
going to the county seat to sign warrants during recess of the
county board.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1921.

CHAPTER 241—H. F, No. 1125.

An act to amend Section 1, Chapter 186, General Laws of Min-
nesota 1907, relating to phonographic reporters, as amended by
Chapter 175, General Laws of Minnesota 1915,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

-



